

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

**BID ITEM LIST**

Item No.	Unit	P-F-S	Description	Unit Price in Figures	Unit Price Extended
			<b><u>ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION</u></b>		
1	LS		Mobilization	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000
2	LS		Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
3	LS		Construction Staking	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
4	874 LF		Temporary Fence (Type CL-6)	\$ 10	\$ 8,740
5	1,879 LF		Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	\$ 5	\$ 9,395
6	LS		Construction Site Management	\$ 120,000	\$ 120,000
7	LS		Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
8	1,139 LF		Temporary Fiber Roll	\$ 10	\$ 11,390
9	434 LF		Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 10	\$ 4,340
10	2 EA		Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000
11	2 EA		Temporary Construction Entrance	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000
12	4 EA		Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	\$ 200	\$ 800
13	1,116 SY		Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	\$ 2	\$ 2,232
14	LS		Street Sweeping	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
15	1,116 SY		Temporary Hydroseed	\$ 2	\$ 2,232
16	LS		Construction Area Signs	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
17	LS		Traffic Control System	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
18	6 EA		Type III Barricade	\$ 200	\$ 1,200
19	8,811 LF		Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	\$ 1	\$ 8,811
20	201 EA		Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	\$ 30	\$ 6,030
21	436 EA		Temporary Pavement Marker	\$ 15	\$ 6,540

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

22	3,680 LF		Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$ 20	\$ 73,600
23	22 EA		Temporary Crash Cushion Module	\$ 600	\$ 13,200
24	118 LF		Remove Chain Link Fence	\$ 15	\$ 1,770
25	2 EA		Remove Pedestrian Barricade	\$ 200	\$ 400
26	276 LF		Remove Metal Beam Guard Rail	\$ 10	\$ 2,760
27	1,600 LF		Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (White)	\$ 1	\$ 1,600
28	134 SF		Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$ 3	\$ 402
29	1,278 EA		Remove Pavement Marker	\$ 2	\$ 2,556
30	6 EA		Remove Roadside Sign	\$ 100	\$ 600
31	7 EA		Remove Roadside Sign (SSBM)	\$ 100	\$ 700
32	46 SY		Remove Concrete Pavement (Median paving)	\$ 70	\$ 3,220
33	1,088 CY		Remove Base and Surfacing	\$ 20	\$ 21,760
34	3 EA		Relocate Roadside Sign - One Post	\$ 250	\$ 750
35	LS		Adjust Frames, Covers and Grates to Grade	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500
36	1,880 SY		Cold Plane AC Pavement	\$ 2	\$ 3,760
37	388 LF		Remove Concrete Curb	\$ 10	\$ 3,880
38	LS		Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
39	521 CY		Roadway Excavation	\$ 35	\$ 18,235
40	210 CY		Roadway Excavation (Type Z-2)	\$ 100	\$ 21,000
41	LS		Lead Compliance Plan	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500
42	12,910 SF	F	Earth Retaining Structure (MSE Wall)	\$ 65	\$ 839,150
43	4,020 CY		Imported Borrow	\$ 25	\$ 100,500
44	4 EA		Move In/Move Out (Erosion Control)	\$ 600	\$ 2,400
45	1,204 CY		Class 4 Aggregate Subbase	\$ 40	\$ 48,160

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

46	1,215 CY		Class 2 Aggregate Base	\$ 40	\$ 48,600
47	1,809 TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	\$ 125	\$ 226,125
48	468 LF		Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	\$ 6	\$ 2,808
49	106 SF		Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063" – Unframed)	\$ 20	\$ 2,120
50	11 EA		Roadside Sign (One Post)	\$ 200	\$ 2,200
51	6 EA		Install Sign (SSBM)	\$ 200	\$ 1,200
52	2 EA		Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post	\$ 150	\$ 300
53	LS		Work Area Monitoring	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
54	685 SF		Paint Curb	\$ 4	\$ 2,740
55	27 LF		12" Plastic Pipe	\$ 50	\$ 1,350
56	156 LF		Remove 14" Sanitary Sewer Force Main	\$ 10	\$ 1,560
57	122 LF		14" Ductile Iron Pipe (Polyethylene Lined) (Sanitary Sewer)	\$ 130	\$ 15,860
58	2 EA		Catch Basin (Type 'C' City of Antioch CD-29B)	\$ 6,000	\$ 12,000
59	1 CY		Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 2)	\$ 400	\$ 400
60	5 SY		Rock Slope Protection Fabric	\$ 100	\$ 500
61	30 SF		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 150	\$ 4,500
62	33 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Median Curb)	\$ 500	\$ 16,500
63	27 SY	F	Minor Concrete – Median Paving (Stamped Concrete)	\$ 150	\$ 4,050
64	26 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Monolithic Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter)	\$ 500	\$ 13,000
65	90 LF		Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	\$ 50	\$ 4,500
66	1 EA		Temporary 20' Chain Link Gate (Type CL-6)	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500
67	19 EA		Guard Railing Delineator	\$ 30	\$ 570
68	5 EA		Object Marker (Type P)	\$ 70	\$ 350
69	2 EA		Object Marker (Type L-1)	\$ 50	\$ 100

## ADDENDUM NO. 3 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

70	965 LF		Metal Beam Guard Railing	\$ 20	\$ 19,300
71	312 SY		Vegetation Control (Minor Concrete)	\$ 65	\$ 20,280
72	1 EA		Pedestrian Barricade	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
73	547 LF		Tubular Hand Railing	\$ 60	\$ 32,820
74	547 LF	F	Concrete Barrier Type 26a Mod	\$ 200	\$ 109,400
75	84 LF		Cable Railing	\$ 50	\$ 4,200
76	2 EA		Transition Railing (Type WB)	\$ 3,000	\$ 6,000
77	2 EA		Alternative In-Line Terminal System	\$ 3,000	\$ 6,000
78	2 EA		Alternative Flared Terminal System	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000
79	4,673 LF		6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	\$ 1	\$ 4,673
80	196 LF		8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	\$ 2	\$ 392
81	394 SF		Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pavement Marking	\$ 6	\$ 2,364
82	304 LF		6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 8-4)	\$ 1	\$ 304
83	1,048 EA		Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	\$ 2	\$ 2,096
84	214 EA		Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	\$ 5	\$ 1,070
85	6 EA		Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 5,000	\$ 30,000
86	LS		City Street Lighting	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
87	LS		Modify Signal (Wilbur Ave/Minaker Dr)	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000
			Subtotal Roadway Construction:	\$ 2,583,345	\$ 2,583,345
			<b><u>BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION</u></b>		
88	LS		Mobilization	<del>\$ 200,000</del> 750,000	<del>\$ 800,000</del> 750,000
89	15,536 SF	F	Methacrylate Seal Concrete Surface	\$ 2	\$ 31,072
90	LS	F	Bridge Removal (Portion)	<del>\$ 100,000</del> 100,000	<del>\$ 100,000</del> 100,000
91	LS	F	Crash Wall Removal (Portion)	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000

## ADDENDUM NO. 3 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

92	992 CY	F	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	\$ 95	\$ 94,240
93	635 CY	F	Structure Excavation (Crash Wall)	\$ 110	\$ 69,850
94	719 CY	F	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	\$ 100	\$ 71,900
95	274 CY	F	Structure Backfill (Crash Wall)	\$ 95	\$ 26,030
96	5,810 LF	F	Furnish Steel Piling (HP 14 X 132)	\$ 80	\$ 464,800
97	172 EA	S	Drive Steel Pile (HP 14 X 132)	\$ 2,000	\$ 344,000
98	467 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Bridge Footing)	\$ 750	\$ 350,250
99	1,170 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	\$ 800	\$ 936,000
100	990 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Crash Wall)	\$ 500	\$ 495,000
101	121 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Median)	\$ 450	\$ 54,450
102	95 SF		Repair Spalled Surface Area	\$ 80	\$ 7,600
103	936 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type A)	\$ 20	\$ 18,720
104	626 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type AL)	\$ 20	\$ 12,520
105	258 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type B)	\$ 30	\$ 7,740
106	423,159 LB	P-F-S	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge + CW)	\$ 1.45	\$ 613,580.55
107	921,700 LB	P-F-S	Structural Steel (Bridge)	\$ <del>3.10</del> 2.50	\$ <del>2,857,270</del> 2,304,250
108	LS	S	Clean and Paint Structural Steel	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
109	LS	F	Spot Blast Clean and Paint Undercoat	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
110	13,738 LB	P-F-S	Miscellaneous Metal (restrainer - Rod Type)	\$ 12	\$ 164,856
111	36,203 LB	P-F-S	Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge)	\$ 10	\$ 362,030
112	1,141 LF	P-F-S	Chain Link Railing (Type 7)	\$ 90	\$ 102,690
113	645 LF	F	Concrete Barrier (Type 26 Modified)	\$ 300	\$ 193,500
114	488 LF	F	Concrete Barrier (Type 732 Modified)	\$ 120	\$ <del>58,650</del> 50,560
			<b>Subtotal Bridge Construction:</b>	\$ 7,723,638. <del>55</del>	\$ 7,723,638.55

			<b>TOTAL BASE BID :</b> \$ 10,306,983.55
--	--	--	--

**TOTAL BID: \$ 10,306,983.55**

---

NOTE: "TOTAL BID" is only on the last page if the Bid Item List.

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: Ten million, three hundred Six thousand, nine hundred  
(Written in Words) eighty three dollars and  
fifty five cents.

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.



**Signature of Bidder**

William Gilmartin, Vice President

Proven Management, Inc.

**Company Name Printed**

October 4, 2012

**Date**

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

**BID ITEM LIST**

Item No.	Unit	P-F-S	Description	Unit Price in Figures	Unit Price Extended
<b><u>ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION</u></b>					
1	LS		Mobilization	\$ 200,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 200,000 <sup>-</sup>
2	LS		Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	\$ 5,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,000 <sup>-</sup>
3	LS		Construction Staking	\$ 40,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 40,000 <sup>-</sup>
4	874 LF		Temporary Fence (Type CL-6)	\$ 7 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 6,118 <sup>-</sup>
5	1,879 LF		Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	\$ 3 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,637 <sup>-</sup>
6	LS		Construction Site Management	\$ 35,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 35,000 <sup>-</sup>
7	LS		Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 7,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 7,000 <sup>-</sup>
8	1,139 LF		Temporary Fiber Roll	\$ 3 <sup>25</sup>	\$ 3,701 <sup>75</sup>
9	434 LF		Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 3 <sup>50</sup>	\$ 1,519 <sup>-</sup>
10	2 EA		Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	\$ 2,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 4,000 <sup>-</sup>
11	2 EA		Temporary Construction Entrance	\$ 3,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 6,000 <sup>-</sup>
12	4 EA		Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	\$ 150 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 600 <sup>-</sup>
13	1,116 SY		Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	\$ 2 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 2,236 <sup>-</sup>
14	LS		Street Sweeping	\$ 15,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 15,000 <sup>-</sup>
15	1,116 SY		Temporary Hydroseed	\$ 2 <sup>25</sup>	\$ 2,511 <sup>-</sup>
16	LS		Construction Area Signs	\$ 7,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 7,000 <sup>-</sup>
17	LS		Traffic Control System	\$ 100,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 100,000 <sup>-</sup>
18	6 EA		Type III Barricade	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 600 <sup>-</sup>
19	8,811 LF		Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,405.50
20	201 EA		Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	\$ 25 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,025 <sup>-</sup>
21	436 EA		Temporary Pavement Marker	\$ 4 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,744 <sup>-</sup>

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

22	3,680 LF		Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$ 20 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 73,600 <sup>-</sup>
23	22 EA		Temporary Crash Cushion Module	\$ 300 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 6,600 <sup>-</sup>
24	118 LF		Remove Chain Link Fence	\$ 10 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,180 <sup>-</sup>
25	2 EA		Remove Pedestrian Barricade	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 200 <sup>-</sup>
26	276 LF		Remove Metal Beam Guard Rail	\$ 20 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,520 <sup>-</sup>
27	1,600 LF		Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (White)	\$ 0 <sup>50</sup>	\$ 800 <sup>-</sup>
28	134 SF		Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$ 3 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 402 <sup>-</sup>
29	1,278 EA		Remove Pavement Marker	\$ 1 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,278 <sup>-</sup>
30	6 EA		Remove Roadside Sign	\$ 25 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 150 <sup>-</sup>
31	7 EA		Remove Roadside Sign (SSBM)	\$ 25 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 175 <sup>-</sup>
32	46 SY		Remove Concrete Pavement (Median paving)	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 4,600 <sup>-</sup>
33	1,088 CY		Remove Base and Surfacing	\$ 35 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 38,080 <sup>-</sup>
34	3 EA		Relocate Roadside Sign - One Post	\$ 170 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 510 <sup>-</sup>
35	LS		Adjust Frames, Covers and Grates to Grade	\$ 3,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 3,000 <sup>-</sup>
36	1,880 SY		Cold Plane AC Pavement	\$ 6 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 11,280 <sup>-</sup>
37	388 LF		Remove Concrete Curb	\$ 30 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 11,640 <sup>-</sup>
38	LS		Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 20,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 20,000 <sup>-</sup>
39	521 CY		Roadway Excavation	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 26,050 <sup>-</sup>
40	210 CY		Roadway Excavation (Type Z-2)	\$ 70 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 14,700 <sup>-</sup>
41	LS		Lead Compliance Plan	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000 <sup>-</sup>
42	12,910 SF	F	Earth Retaining Structure (MSE Wall)	\$ 70 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 903,700 <sup>-</sup>
43	4,020 CY		Imported Borrow	\$ 20 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 80,400 <sup>-</sup>
44	4 EA		Move In/Move Out (Erosion Control)	\$ 550 <sup>-</sup> 50 <sup>-</sup> WT	\$ 2,200 <sup>-</sup> 20 <sup>-</sup> WT
45	1,204 CY		Class 4 Aggregate Subbase	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 60,200 <sup>-</sup>



**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

46	1,215 CY		Class 2 Aggregate Base	\$ 55 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 66,825 <sup>-</sup>
47	1,809 TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	\$ 105 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 189,945 <sup>-</sup>
48	468 LF		Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	\$ 15 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 7,020 <sup>-</sup>
49	106 SF		Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063" - Unframed)	\$ 15 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,590 <sup>-</sup>
50	11 EA		Roadside Sign (One Post)	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,100 <sup>-</sup>
51	6 EA		Install Sign (SSBM)	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 300 <sup>-</sup>
52	2 EA		Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>
53	LS		Work Area Monitoring	\$ 10,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 10,000 <sup>-</sup>
54	685 SF		Paint Curb	\$ 2 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,370 <sup>-</sup>
55	27 LF		12" Plastic Pipe	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,350 <sup>-</sup>
56	156 LF		Remove 14" Sanitary Sewer Force Main	\$ 10 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,560 <sup>-</sup>
57	122 LF		14" Ductile Iron Pipe (Polyethylene Lined) (Sanitary Sewer)	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 12,200 <sup>-</sup>
58	2 EA		Catch Basin (Type 'C' City of Antioch CD-29B)	\$ 1,500 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 3,000 <sup>-</sup>
59	1 CY		Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 2)	\$ 500 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 500 <sup>-</sup>
60	5 SY		Rock Slope Protection Fabric	\$ 10 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>
61	30 SF		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 25 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 750 <sup>-</sup>
62	33 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Median Curb)	\$ 700 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 23,100 <sup>-</sup>
63	27 SY	F	Minor Concrete - Median Paving (Stamped Concrete)	\$ 200 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,400 <sup>-</sup>
64	26 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Monolithic Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter)	\$ 900 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 23,400 <sup>-</sup>
65	90 LF		Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	\$ 30 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 2,700 <sup>-</sup>
66	1 EA		Temporary 20' Chain Link Gate (Type CL-6)	\$ 2,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 2,000 <sup>-</sup>
67	19 EA		Guard Railing Delineator	\$ 25 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 475 <sup>-</sup>
68	5 EA		Object Marker (Type P)	\$ 30 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 150 <sup>-</sup>
69	2 EA		Object Marker (Type L-1)	\$ 30 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 60 <sup>-</sup>

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

70	965 LF		Metal Beam Guard Railing	\$ 35 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 33,775 <sup>-</sup>
71	312 SY		Vegetation Control (Minor Concrete)	\$ 81 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 25,272 <sup>-</sup>
72	1 EA		Pedestrian Barricade	\$ 200 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 200 <sup>-</sup>
73	547 LF		Tubular Hand Railing	\$ 45 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 24,615 <sup>-</sup>
74	547 LF	F	Concrete Barrier Type 26a Mod	\$ 550 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 300,850 <sup>-</sup>
75	84 LF		Cable Railing	\$ 45 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 4,050 <sup>-</sup>
76	2 EA		Transition Railing (Type WB)	\$ 3,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 6,000 <sup>-</sup>
77	2 EA		Alternative In-Line Terminal System	\$ 2,500 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,000 <sup>-</sup>
78	2 EA		Alternative Flared Terminal System	\$ 2,500 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 5,000 <sup>-</sup>
79	4,673 LF		6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	\$ 0 <sup>75</sup>	\$ 3,504 <sup>75</sup>
80	196 LF		8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	\$ 1 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 196 <sup>-</sup>
81	394 SF		Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pavement Marking	\$ 4 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 1,576 <sup>-</sup>
82	304 LF		6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 8-4)	\$ 1 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 304 <sup>-</sup>
83	1,048 EA		Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	\$ 2 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 2,096 <sup>-</sup>
84	214 EA		Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	\$ 4 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 856 <sup>-</sup>
85	6 EA		Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 2,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 12,000 <sup>-</sup>
86	LS		City Street Lighting	\$ 85,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 85,000 <sup>-</sup>
87	LS		Modify Signal (Wilbur Ave/Minaker Dr)	\$ 20,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 20,000 <sup>-</sup>
			<b>Subtotal Roadway Construction:</b>	\$ 2,604,303 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 2,604,303 <sup>-</sup>
			<b><u>BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION</u></b>		
88	LS		Mobilization	\$ 780,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 780,000 <sup>-</sup>
89	15,536 SF	F	Methacrylate Seal Concrete Surface	\$ 150 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 2,3304 <sup>-</sup>
90	LS	F	Bridge Removal (Portion)	\$ 40,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 40,000 <sup>-</sup>
91	LS	F	Crash Wall Removal (Portion)	\$ 30,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 30,000 <sup>-</sup>

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

92	992 CY	F	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	\$ 800 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 793,600 <sup>-</sup>
93	635 CY	F	Structure Excavation (Crash Wall)	\$ 800 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 508,000 <sup>-</sup>
94	719 CY	F	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	\$ 70 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 50,330 <sup>-</sup>
95	274 CY	F	Structure Backfill (Crash Wall)	\$ 70 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 19,180 <sup>-</sup>
96	5,810 LF	F	Furnish Steel Piling (HP 14 X 132)	\$ 70 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 406,700 <sup>-</sup>
97	172 EA	S	Drive Steel Pile (HP 14 X 132)	\$ 3500 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 602,000 <sup>-</sup>
98	467 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Bridge Footing)	\$ 1100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 513,700 <sup>-</sup>
99	1,170 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	\$ 600 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 702,000 <sup>-</sup>
100	990 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Crash Wall)	\$ 500 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 495,000 <sup>-</sup>
101	121 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Median)	\$ 225 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 27,225 <sup>-</sup>
102	95 SF		Repair Spalled Surface Area	\$ 50 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 4,750 <sup>-</sup>
103	936 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type A)	\$ 20 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 18,720 <sup>-</sup>
104	626 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type AL)	\$ 30 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 18,780 <sup>-</sup>
105	258 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type B)	\$ 75 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 19,350 <sup>-</sup>
106	423,159 LB	P-F-S	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge + CW)	\$ 130	\$ 550,106 <sup>70</sup>
107	921,700 LB	P-F-S	Structural Steel (Bridge)	\$ 170	\$ 1,566,890 <sup>-</sup>
108	LS	S	Clean and Paint Structural Steel	\$ 100,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 100,000 <sup>-</sup>
109	LS	F	Spot Blast Clean and Paint Undercoat	\$ 50,000 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 50,000 <sup>-</sup>
110	13,738 LB	P-F-S	Miscellaneous Metal (restrainer - Rod Type)	\$ 8 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 109,904 <sup>-</sup>
111	36,203 LB	P-F-S	Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge)	\$ 5 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 181,015 <sup>-</sup>
112	1,141 LF	P-F-S	Chain Link Railing (Type 7)	\$ 75 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 85,575 <sup>-</sup>
113	645 LF	F	Concrete Barrier (Type 26 Modified)	\$ 150 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 96,750 <sup>-</sup>
114	488 LF	F	Concrete Barrier (Type 732 Modified)	\$ 100 <sup>-</sup>	\$ 48,800 <sup>-</sup>
			<b>Subtotal Bridge Construction:</b>	\$ 784,679 <sup>70</sup>	\$ 7,841,679 <sup>70</sup>

				TOTAL BASE BID : \$ 10,445,982 <sup>70</sup>
--	--	--	--	--

**TOTAL BID: \$ 10,445,982<sup>70</sup>**

NOTE: "TOTAL BID" is only on the last page if the Bid Item List.

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: Ten million four hundred forty five thousand nine hundred  
 (Written in Words) eighty two dollar & seventy cents

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.



Signature of Bidder

California Engineering Contractors, Inc.  
 Company Name Printed

October 4, 2012

Date

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

**BID ITEM LIST**

Item No.	Unit	P-F-S	Description	Unit Price in Figures	Unit Price Extended
			<u><b>ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION</b></u>		
1	LS		Mobilization	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
2	LS		Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	LS		Construction Staking	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	874 LF		Temporary Fence (Type CL-6)	\$ 6.50	\$ 5681.00
5	1,879 LF		Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	\$ 5.00	\$ 9395.00
6	LS		Construction Site Management	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	LS		Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	1,139 LF		Temporary Fiber Roll	\$ 5.00	\$ 5695.00
9	434 LF		Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 2170.00
10	2 EA		Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	2 EA		Temporary Construction Entrance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	4 EA		Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	1,116 SY		Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,348.00
14	LS		Street Sweeping	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	1,116 SY		Temporary Hydroseed	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,069.00
16	LS		Construction Area Signs	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	LS		Traffic Control System	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
18	6 EA		Type III Barricade	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
19	8,811 LF		Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,405.50
20	201 EA		Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,030.00
21	436 EA		Temporary Pavement Marker	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,526.00

**ADDENDUM NO. 3**  
**SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**

22	3,680 LF		Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$ 18.00	\$ 66240.00
23	22 EA		Temporary Crash Cushion Module	\$ 150.00	\$ 3300.00
24	118 LF		Remove Chain Link Fence	\$ 10.00	\$ 1180.00
25	2 EA		Remove Pedestrian Barricade	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
26	276 LF		Remove Metal Beam Guard Rail	\$ 12.00	\$ 3312.00 <del>3312.00</del> DR
27	1,600 LF		Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (White)	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00
28	134 SF		Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$ 2.50	\$ 335.00
29	1,278 EA		Remove Pavement Marker	\$ 1.00	\$ 1278.00
30	6 EA		Remove Roadside Sign	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
31	7 EA		Remove Roadside Sign (SSBM)	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
32	46 SY		Remove Concrete Pavement (Median paving)	\$ 177.00	\$ 8142.00
33	1,088 CY		Remove Base and Surfacing	\$ 23.00	\$ 25024.00
34	3 EA		Relocate Roadside Sign - One Post	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
35	LS		Adjust Frames, Covers and Grates to Grade	\$ 4000.00	\$ 4000.00
36	1,880 SY		Cold Plane AC Pavement	\$ 12.00	\$ 22560.00
37	388 LF		Remove Concrete Curb	\$ 14.00	\$ 5432
38	LS		Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 12000.00	\$ 12000.00
39	521 CY		Roadway Excavation	\$ 36.00	\$ 18756.00
40	210 CY		Roadway Excavation (Type Z-2)	\$ 260.00	\$ 54600.00
41	LS		Lead Compliance Plan	\$ 4000.00	\$ 4000.00
42	12,910 SF	F	Earth Retaining Structure (MSE Wall)	\$ 60.00	\$ 774,600.00
43	4,020 CY		Imported Borrow	\$ 40.00	\$ 160800.00
44	4 EA		Move In/Move Out (Erosion Control)	\$ 800.00	\$ 3200.00
45	1,204 CY		Class 4 Aggregate Subbase	\$ 37.00	\$ 44548.00

## ADDENDUM NO. 3 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

46	1,215 CY		Class 2 Aggregate Base	\$ 50.00	\$ 60750.00
47	1,809 TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	\$ 116.00	\$ 209,844.00
48	468 LF		Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	\$ 8.00	\$ 3744.00
49	106 SF		Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063" – Unframed)	\$ 15.00	\$ 1590.00
50	11 EA		Roadside Sign (One Post)	\$ 100.00	\$ 1100.00
51	6 EA		Install Sign (SSBM)	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
52	2 EA		Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
53	LS		Work Area Monitoring	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
54	685 SF		Paint Curb	\$ 2.00	\$ 1370.00
55	27 LF		12" Plastic Pipe	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00
56	156 LF		Remove 14" Sanitary Sewer Force Main	\$ 127.00	\$ 19,812.00
57	122 LF		14" Ductile Iron Pipe (Polyethylene Lined) (Sanitary Sewer)	\$ 419.00	\$ 51,118.00
58	2 EA		Catch Basin (Type 'C' City of Antioch CD-29B)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
59	1 CY		Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 2)	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
60	5 SY		Rock Slope Protection Fabric	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
61	30 SF		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
62	33 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Median Curb)	\$ 1500.00	\$ 49500.00
63	27 SY	F	Minor Concrete – Median Paving (Stamped Concrete)	\$ 300.00	\$ 8100.00
64	26 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Monolithic Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter)	\$ 1100.00	\$ 28600.00
65	90 LF		Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	\$ 30.00	\$ 2700.00
66	1 EA		Temporary 20' Chain Link Gate (Type CL-6)	\$ 2000.00	\$ 2000.00
67	19 EA		Guard Railing Delineator	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00
68	5 EA		Object Marker (Type P)	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
69	2 EA		Object Marker (Type L-1)	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00

## ADDENDUM NO. 3 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

70	965 LF		Metal Beam Guard Railing	\$ 43. <sup>00</sup>	\$ 41,495. <sup>00</sup>
71	312 SY		Vegetation Control (Minor Concrete)	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,280.00
72	1 EA		Pedestrian Barricade	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
73	547 LF		Tubular Hand Railing	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,615.00
74	547 LF	F	Concrete Barrier Type 26a Mod	\$ 190.00	\$ 103,930.00
75	84 LF		Cable Railing	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00
76	2 EA		Transition Railing (Type WB)	\$ 2,000. <sup>00</sup>	\$ 4,000. <sup>00</sup>
77	2 EA		Alternative In-Line Terminal System	\$ 10,000. <sup>00</sup>	\$ 20,000. <sup>00</sup>
78	2 EA		Alternative Flared Terminal System	\$ 4,000. <sup>00</sup>	\$ 8,000. <sup>00</sup>
79	4,673 LF		6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,504.75
80	196 LF		8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	\$ 1.00	\$ 196.00
81	394 SF		Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pavement Marking	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,635.10
82	304 LF		6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 8-4)	\$ 0.75	\$ 228.00
83	1,048 EA		Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,096.00
84	214 EA		Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	\$ 4.00	\$ 856.00
85	6 EA		Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
86	LS		City Street Lighting	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
87	LS		Modify Signal (Wilbur Ave/Minaker Dr)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
			<b>Subtotal Roadway Construction:</b>	\$ —	\$ 2,421,950. <sup>35</sup>
			<b><u>BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION</u></b>		
88	LS		Mobilization	<del>\$ 760,000.<sup>00</sup></del> \$ 800,000. <sup>00</sup>	<del>760,000.<sup>00</sup></del> \$ 800,000. <sup>00</sup> DR
89	15,536 SF	F	Methacrylate Seal Concrete Surface	\$ 1.75	\$ 27,188.00
90	LS	F	Bridge Removal (Portion)	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
91	LS	F	Crash Wall Removal (Portion)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00



## ADDENDUM NO. 3 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

92	992 CY	F	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	\$ 75.00	\$ 74,400.00
93	635 CY	F	Structure Excavation (Crash Wall)	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,800.00
94	719 CY	F	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,925.00
95	274 CY	F	Structure Backfill (Crash Wall)	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,920.00
96	5,810 LF	F	Furnish Steel Piling (HP 14 X 132)	\$ 75.00	\$ 435,750.00
97	172 EA	S	Drive Steel Pile (HP 14 X 132)	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 249,400.00
98	467 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Bridge Footing)	\$ 770.00	\$ 359,590.00
99	1,170 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,345,500.00
100	990 CY	F	Structural Concrete (Crash Wall)	\$ 900.00	\$ 891,000.00
101	121 CY	F	Minor Concrete (Median)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 145,200.00
102	95 SF		Repair Spalled Surface Area	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00
103	936 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type A)	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,480.00
104	626 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type AL)	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,910.00
105	258 LF	P-S	Joint Seal (Type B)	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,640.00
106	423,159 LB	P-F-S	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge + CW)	\$ 1.15	\$ 486,632.85
107	921,700 LB	P-F-S	Structural Steel (Bridge)	\$ 2.93	\$ 2,700,581.00
108	LS	S	Clean and Paint Structural Steel	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
109	LS	F	Spot Blast Clean and Paint Undercoat	<del>\$ 75,000.00</del> \$ 50,000.00	<del>\$ 75,000.00</del> \$ 50,000.00
110	13,738 LB	P-F-S	Miscellaneous Metal (restrainer - Rod Type)	\$ 8.00	\$ 109,904.00
111	36,203 LB	P-F-S	Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge)	\$ 5.50	\$ 199,116.50
112	1,141 LF	P-F-S	Chain Link Railing (Type 7)	\$ 75.00	\$ 85,575.00
113	645 LF	F	Concrete Barrier (Type 26 Modified)	\$ 125.00	\$ 80,625.00
114	488 LF	F	Concrete Barrier (Type 732 Modified)	\$ 118.00	\$ 57,584.00
			<b>Subtotal Bridge Construction:</b>	\$ —	\$8,525,596.35

				TOTAL BASE BID : \$10,947,546. <sup>70</sup>
--	--	--	--	--

**TOTAL BID: \$ 10,947,546.<sup>70</sup>**

NOTE: "TOTAL BID" is only on the last page if the Bid Item List.

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: Ten Million Nine Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred  
Forty Six Dollars <sup>(Written in Words)</sup> and Seventy Cents.

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

*[Handwritten Signature]* - PRESIDENT  
 Signature of Bidder

GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC  
 Company Name Printed

OCTOBER 4, 2012  
 Date

**ADDENDUM NO. 3  
 SEPTEMBER 27, 2012**